PEERLESS NETWORK OF NEW YORK, LLC Effective: February 12, 2012

P.S.C. No. 4 – Telephone Section 1 Original Leaf No. 1

SECTION 1 - APPLICATION OF TARIFF

CONTENTS

Page

1.1	Application of Tariff		2
	1.1.1	Service Territory	2
	1.1.2	Availability	2

Issued: January 11, 2012

Issued By: Director Regulatory Affairs 222 S Riverside Plaza, Suite 2730 Chicago, IL 60606

PEERLESS NETWORK OF NEW YORK, LLC Effective: February 12, 2012

SECTION 1 - APPLICATION OF TARIFF (continued)

1.1 Application of Tariff

This Tariff sets forth the regulations and rates applicable to services provided by PEERLESS NETWORK OF NEW YORK, LLC as follows:

The furnishing of end user intrastate communications services by virtue of one-way and/or two-way information transmission between points within the State of New York.

1.1.1 Service Territory

PEERLESS NETWORK OF NEW YORK, LLC will provide service within the State of New York.

1.1.2 Availability

Service is available where facilities permit.

Issued: January 11, 2012

Issued By: Director Regulatory Affairs 222 S Riverside Plaza, Suite 2730 Chicago, IL 60606